

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2007

MUNNU DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The parties in the said case is titled Smt.Manisha Agarwal vs. Parvesh Kumar Agarwal. However, in the prayer portion of the Transfer Petition the parties names have been wrongly shown as Munnu Devi and Ors. vs. The State of Bihar and Anr. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to correct the said mistake within four weeks.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master