

## CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO.17003 OF 2009  
IN  
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL)NO.436 OF 2007

MUNNU DEVI & ORS. ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

## O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to  
withdraw the Transfer Petition. Permission sought is granted. The  
Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

CRLMP NO.17003 of 2009 is disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
7TH OCTOBER, 2009

2

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.17003/2009 IN  
TRANSFER PETITION (Cr1) No(s).436/2007

MUNNU DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to  
withdraw the Transfer Petition. Permission sought is granted.  
The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

CRLMP NO.17003 of 2009 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)